Speed Limit Ordinance

Discuss and consider action: Ordinance No. 2024-43: B. Lee

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS, ESTABLISHING NEW SPEED LIMITS ON STATE HIGHWAY 29 IN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BURNET, PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00); AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

TXDOT Speed Study



TXDOT conducted a speed study on US HWY 29 on the east side of the city near the Sheriff's Department.

The results of study changes the speed limit recommendation in an approximately ¼ mile area lowering the speed as vehicles enter town.



Recommendation

kmh

Adopt ordinance 2024-43 as presented recognizing the speed limit changes

240

260

4

Questions